anonymized, and participants' identities wasn’t linked to the data in any reports or publications. 

3.   RESULTS 

3.1 Demographic Characteristics  

The study examined the demographic characteristics of respondents who participated in the research. A total of three 

hundred and seventy-six (376) respondents consented and were included in the study. They were guided through the process 

of accurately completing the questionnaires and were considered to have provided reliable information related to the 

prevalence, determinants, and mitigation methods of diarrheal disease among under-five children attending Gitarama Health